

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FILED

SEP 16 2008

KODC-East Division
Redmond

IN THE KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON
EAST DIVISION, REDMOND COURTHOUSE

CITY OF DUVALL,

Plaintiff,

vs.

JOHN E. PENNINGTON,

Defendant.

NO. CR7664D

COMPLAINT
HARASSMENT-DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE
Gross Misdemeanor

The Prosecuting Attorney for the City of Duvall, in the name and by the authority of the City of Duvall, does accuse the defendant of the crime of Harassment-Domestic Violence, committed as follows:

That the defendant in the City of Duvall, Washington, on or between 11/2007-5/30/2008, did without lawful authority knowingly harass Anne Laughlin Pennington(dob: 6/2/72), by threatening:

- () To cause bodily injury immediately or in the future to the person threatened or any other person; or
- () To cause physical damage to the property of a person other than the defendant; or
- ~~()~~ To subject the person threatened or any other person to physical confinement or restraint; or
- ~~()~~ To maliciously do an act intended to substantially harm the person threatened or another with respect to the person's physical health or safety;

and the defendant, by words or conduct, placed the person threatened in reasonable fear that the threat will be carried out.

1 Contrary to DCC, adopting by reference RCW 9A.46.020.2A and against the peace
2 and dignity of the City of Duvall.

3 DATED: 9.16.08

4 By: Sandy S. Meadowcroft
5 Sandy S. Meadowcroft, WSBA # 21277
6 Prosecuting Attorney

7 The above-signed Prosecuting Attorney certifies, under penalty of perjury of the
8 laws of the State of Washington, that there are reasonable grounds to believe, and the
9 attorney does believe, that the defendant committed the offense contrary to law.
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25